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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3638
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2025

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION IN RAJASTHAN

†3638. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Community Health Centres (CHCs) and Primary Heath Centres (PHCs) constructed under National Health Mission (NHM) in Rajasthan during the last ten years;
(b) the details of the funds allocated to Rajasthan under NHM during the last ten years;
and
(c) the names of the programmes being run to improve the health facilities in rural areas of Udaipur, Pratapgarh and Chittorgarh districts of Rajasthan under NHM?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a): Health Dynamics of India (HDI) (Infrastructure & Human Resources), is an annual publication, based on healthcare administrative data reported by States/UTs. Details of Community Health Centres (CHCs) and Primary Heath Centres (PHCs) constructed under National Health Mission (NHM) in the country State/UT-wise including Rajasthan, may be seen at the following link of HDI 2022-23:

https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastr
ucture%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf

(b): Details of the funds released to Rajasthan under NHM during last ten years is attached at Annexure.

(c): The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare provides technical and financial support to the States/UTs to strengthen the public healthcare system including strengthening of health workforce based on the proposals received in the form of Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs) under National Health Mission. Government of India provides approval for the proposal in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoPs) as per norms & available resources.

https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastructure%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf
https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastructure%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf
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To improve health facilities in rural and undeserved areas various initiatives carried out under NHM by the Government of India in the country including Udaipur, Pratapgarh and Chittorgarh districts of Rajasthan are operationalisation of Ayushman Arogya Mandir, National Ambulance Services, Mobile Medical Units, ASHAs, 24 x 7 Services and First Referral Facilities, Prime Minister's National Dialysis Programme, Free Diagnostics Service Initiative and Free Drugs Service Initiative, various activities under Reproductive & Child Health, Anaemia Mukt Bharat (AMB) strategy, Pradhan Mantri TB Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan (PMTBMBA) and Universal Immunization programme.

The Pradhan Mantri Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM) with an outlay of Rs.64,180 crore aims to support for infrastructure development for Sub-Health Centres, Urban Health and Wellness Centres, Support for Block Public Health Units, Integrated District Public Health Laboratories and Critical Care Hospital Blocks.

The XV-Finance Commission has recommended grants aggregating to Rs.70,051 crore over the period of five years (2021-2026) through Local Governments to strengthen the healthcare system in states.

*****
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Annexure

Central Release to the State of Rajasthan under National Health Mission for the FY 2014-15 to FY 2023-24

(Rs. In Cr.)
S No. Financial Year Central Release

1 2014-15 1,168.46

2 2015-16 1,329.48

3 2016-17 1,234.18

4 2017-18 1,615.29

5 2018-19 1,667.00

6 2019-20 1,781.83

7 2020-21 2,000.58

8 2021-22 1,924.95

9 2022-23 1,460.80

10 2023-24 2,785.46
Note: The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.
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